
URADNI REZULTATI 5. PP TEKME SZPS
08.09.2018 - SD Rifnik in SK Sv. Jurij

CLASSIC
%    Points Competitor Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  607,0374 129 Mandelj, Žiga                      SLO A   S10
2  94,79 575,3806 106 Petrač, Robert                     SLO A   SCL
3  79,91  485,0999 63  Hozjan, Matjaž                     SLO A   RIF
4  71,79  435,8167 62  Selko, Bojan                       SLO B   DEL
5  47,39  287,6682 72  Paunović, Marko S   SLO B   BUM

OPEN
%    Points Competitor Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  649,2270 4   Gašparin, Enej                     SLO M   SOC
2  74,28  482,2405 89  Leban, Bruno S   SLO M   SCL
3  53,34  346,2875 64  Testen, Sebastjan                  SLO B   SOC
4  49,96  324,3315 116 Škara, Milan                   S   SLO A   ZAG
5  37,09  240,7869 79  Collautti, Ivan                    SLO C   SLK

PRODUCTION OPTICS
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  619,8161 36  Gorenjak, Tomaž                    SLO A   PIK
2  86,61  536,7988 112 Kralj, Grega                       SLO C   RAF
3  36,19 224,3337 33  Povh, Željko                   S   SLO B   CPS

REVOLVER
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  665,0000 114 Lapajne, Klavdij               S   SLO B   CER
2  64,69  430,1695 8   Doliška, Aleš                      SLO C   PIK

PRODUCTION
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  626,8366 69  Hvalec, Maks                       SLO M   SOC
2  91,54  573,8014 87  Dovžan, Vili                       SLO M   TRZ
3  87,93  551,2059 43  Gabrijel, Gregor                   SLO A   MAG
4  87,50  548,4953 9   Stjepanović, Savo                  SLO M   SAM
5  84,49  529,5949 3   Šinko, Aleš SLO M   KAM
6  72,65  455,3988 44  Pesek, Damijan                 S   SLO A   SCL
7  71,61  448,8800 5   Kumer, Jurij                       SLO A   SVJ
8  71,09  445,6066 48  Auguštin, Gregor                   SLO A   DEL
9  70,51  442,0126 141 Golob, Kristjan                    SLO B   SAM

10  69,23  433,9325 98  Jančar, Marko                      SLO A   SCL
11  67,97  426,0531 28  Klemenčič, Anton                   SLO B   RAF
12  67,08  420,4614 45  Čadej, Dejan SLO B   SVJ
13  66,92  419,4932 42  Savšek, Boštjan                    SLO A   SAM
14  66,38  416,1102 65  Cerar, Boštjan                     SLO A   VRN
15  65,98  413,5696 70  Možina, Aleksander                 SLO B   TRZ
16  65,63  411,4028 132 Vengust, Jurij                     SLO B   SVJ
17  63,83  400,1075 100 Štupar, Rok                        SLO A   SVJ
18  62,39  391,0592 10  Vončina, Tadeja                L   SLO B   CER
19  62,18  389,7361 75  Marega, Miran                      SLO A   SOC



20  60,61  379,9492 109 Kralj, Borut                       SLO B   ORT
21  58,34  365,7246 80  Vrankar, Zvonko                    SLO B   TRZ
22  56,48  354,0124 77  Štante, Branislav              S   SLO B   STR
23  56,23  352,4856 133 Legat, Niko                    S   SLO A   TRZ
24  55,31  346,6896 15  Slatinek, Matej                    SLO C   PIK
25  54,91  344,2133 81  Batič, Tomaž                       SLO M   BUR
26  53,50  335,3287 2   Heberle, Darko                     SLO B   TRZ
27  53,43  334,9411 39  Stubelj, Aleš                      SLO B   SOC
28  52,79  330,9224 105 Hlačer, Jan                        SLO B   SVJ
29  51,90  325,3096 130 Šlosar, Hubert SLO C   BUR
30  51,00  319,6890 119 Černe, Uroš                        SLO B   SOC
31  50,91  319,1193 76  Ovijač, Brane                      SLO B   STR
32  50,38  315,8027 135 Janc, Aljaž                        SLO B   SVJ
33  49,46  310,0149 32  Kološa, Denis                      SLO C   ZSD
34  47,50  297,7630 124 Gruden, Matjaž                     SLO B   CER
35  46,92  294,1289 31  Hafner, Luka                       SLO C   ZSD
36  45,81  287,1520 38  Đorđevič, Dalibor                  SLO C   CER
37  45,68  286,3306 13  Černec, Tomaž                      SLO C   SDP
38  45,59  285,8040 131 Pekovšek, Gregor                   SLO C   PRO
39  42,88  268,7778 125 Kozole, Kristjan                   SLO C SVJ
40  42,27  264,9539 71  Pregelj, Marko                     SLO B   SOC
41  40,94  256,6066 16  Lilija, Jure                       SLO C   SDP
42  40,93  256,5424 40  Zakrajšek, Robert                  SLO C   DSB
43  39,96  250,4641 99 Kušar, Uroš                        SLO C   STR
44  39,26  246,0971 21  Remic, Borut                   S   SLO C   DSB
45  36,38  228,0556 118 Žižmond, Galja                 L   SLO B   RAF
46  34,83  218,3319 34  Novak, Miran S   SLO C   BUM
47  34,41  215,6863 111 Nikolič, Davorin                   SLO C   CER
48  33,19  208,0585 101 Bizjak, Rok                        SLO B   CPS
49  26,88  168,5063 41  Bratkovič, Marjan              S   SLO C   STM
50  26,75 167,6625 54  Kokelj, Marko                      SLO C   CER
51  25,30  158,5747 50  Kokol, Gorazd                      SLO B   NOR
52  25,19  157,8736 113 Žokalj, Peter                      SLO C   CPS
53  21,46  134,5461 51  Vahtar, Matej SLO C   NOR
54   0,00    0,0000 93  Razpet, Janez                  S   SLO B   STU
55   0,00    0,0000 78  Bertalanič, Kristijan              SLO C   STR

"A" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  551,2059 43  Gabrijel, Gregor                   SLO A   MAG
2 82,62  455,3988 44  Pesek, Damijan                 S   SLO A   SCL
3 81,44  448,8800 5   Kumer, Jurij                       SLO A   SVJ
4 80,84  445,6066 48  Auguštin, Gregor                   SLO A   DEL
5 78,72  433,9325 98  Jančar, Marko                      SLO A   SCL
6 76,10  419,4932 42  Savšek, Boštjan                    SLO A   SAM
7 75,49  416,1102 65  Cerar, Boštjan                     SLO A   VRN
8 72,59  400,1075 100 Štupar, Rok                        SLO A   SVJ
9 70,71  389,7361 75  Marega, Miran                      SLO A   SOC
10 63,95  352,4856 133 Legat, Niko                    S   SLO A   TRZ

"B" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  442,0126 141 Golob, Kristjan                    SLO B   SAM
2 96,39  426,0531 28  Klemenčič, Anton                   SLO B   RAF
3 95,12  420,4614 45  Čadej, Dejan                       SLO B   SVJ
4 93,57  413,5696 70  Možina, Aleksander                 SLO B   TRZ



5 93,07  411,4028 132 Vengust, Jurij                     SLO B   SVJ
6 88,47  391,0592 10  Vončina, Tadeja                L   SLO B   CER
7 85,96  379,9492 109 Kralj, Borut                       SLO B   ORT
8 82,74  365,7246 80  Vrankar, Zvonko                    SLO B   TRZ
9 80,09  354,0124 77  Štante, Branislav S   SLO B   STR
10 75,86  335,3287 2   Heberle, Darko                     SLO B   TRZ
11 75,78  334,9411 39  Stubelj, Aleš                      SLO B   SOC
12 74,87  330,9224 105 Hlačer, Jan                        SLO B   SVJ
13 72,33  319,6890 119 Černe, Uroš                        SLO B   SOC
14 72,20  319,1193 76  Ovijač, Brane                      SLO B   STR
15 71,45  315,8027 135 Janc, Aljaž                        SLO B   SVJ
16 67,37  297,7630 124 Gruden, Matjaž                     SLO B   CER
17 59,94  264,9539 71  Pregelj, Marko                     SLO B   SOC
18 51,59  228,0556 118 Žižmond, Galja                 L   SLO B   RAF
19 47,07  208,0585 101 Bizjak, Rok                        SLO B CPS
20 35,88  158,5747 50  Kokol, Gorazd                      SLO B   NOR
21  0,00    0,0000 93  Razpet, Janez                  S   SLO B   STU

"C" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  346,6896 15  Slatinek, Matej                    SLO C   PIK
2 93,83  325,3096 130 Šlosar, Hubert                     SLO C   BUR
3 89,42  310,0149 32  Kološa, Denis                      SLO C   ZSD
4 84,84  294,1289 31 Hafner, Luka                       SLO C   ZSD
5 82,83  287,1520 38  Đorđevič, Dalibor                  SLO C   CER
6 82,59  286,3306 13  Černec, Tomaž                      SLO C   SDP
7 82,44  285,8040 131 Pekovšek, Gregor SLO C   PRO
8 77,53  268,7778 125 Kozole, Kristjan                   SLO C   SVJ
9 74,02  256,6066 16  Lilija, Jure                       SLO C   SDP
10 74,00  256,5424 40  Zakrajšek, Robert                  SLO C   DSB
11 72,24 250,4641 99  Kušar, Uroš                        SLO C   STR
12 70,98  246,0971 21  Remic, Borut                   S   SLO C   DSB
13 62,98  218,3319 34  Novak, Miran                   S   SLO C   BUM
14 62,21  215,6863 111 Nikolič, Davorin SLO C   CER
15 48,60  168,5063 41  Bratkovič, Marjan              S   SLO C   STM
16 48,36  167,6625 54  Kokelj, Marko                      SLO C   CER
17 45,54  157,8736 113 Žokalj, Peter                      SLO C   CPS
18 38,81  134,5461 51  Vahtar, Matej                      SLO C   NOR
19  0,00    0,0000 78  Bertalanič, Kristijan              SLO C   STR

STANDARD
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1 100,00  600,3959 35  Humar, Martin                      SLO M   SOC
2  97,97  588,2350 26  Jereb, Uroš                    S   SLO M   KAM
3  90,29  542,1233 110 Pavlič, Boštjan                    SLO M   ORT
4  89,61  538,0122 46  Černigoj, Robert                   SLO M   BUM
5  87,84  527,3957 14  Kodrič, Jože                   S   SLO M   CPS
6  87,27  523,9860 60  Hlupič, Boris                      SLO A   RIF
7  84,54  507,5785 127 Zdešar, Franci                 S   SLO M STR
8  80,37  482,5202 95  Dvojmoč, Ludwig                S   SLO M   DSB
9  76,20  457,4911 67  Mansutti, Jože                     SLO A   RIF

10  73,00  438,3104 52  Rudolf, Darko                      SLO A   CER
11  69,97  420,1113 126 Hazdovac, Jan                      SLO A   ORT
12  69,60  417,8997 18  Meršol, Jan Simon                  SLO A   CPS
13  69,35  416,3916 61  Hlupič, Robert                     SLO A   RIF



14  67,04  402,5180 117 Tašker, Robert SLO A   ZAG
15  66,34  398,3270 19  Lekše, Andrej                      SLO B   CPS
16  66,28  397,9587 37  Škof, Andrej                   S   SLO A   SAM
17  65,01  390,3221 115 Škara, Nik                         SLO B   ZAG
18  64,35 386,3785 11  Jazbinšek, Miran                   SLO A   CPS
19  61,98  372,1362 24  Jereb, Janez                       SLO A   CER
20  59,68  358,3059 25  Lajnšček, Danijel              SS  SLO B   SLK
21  59,11  354,9171 57  Cussigh, Marko SLO C   DEL
22  58,74  352,6936 97  Kobal, Valentin                S   SLO M   CER
23  56,13  337,0212 12  Vodovnik, Tomas                    SLO B   PIK
24  55,81  335,0825 68  Rek, Damjan                        SLO B   PIK
25  55,30  332,0055 84  Prevec, Miha                       SLO B   SOI
26  55,21  331,4853 139 Hribar, Marko                      SLO B   TRZ
27  54,70  328,4075 20  Vodiškar, Marko                    SLO C   ZAG
28  54,68  328,2798 96  Kofol, Ivan                    S   SLO A   CER
29  52,38  314,4693 142 Kozmelj, Igor                      SLO A   MAG
30  52,12  312,9113 6   Račič, Bogdan                  S   SLO B   CPS
31  50,86  305,3798 88  Cankar, Matevž SLO B   SAM
32  50,59  303,7687 55  Pauko, Jožef                   S   SLO C   KID
33  50,40  302,5911 73  Jelen, Bojan                       SLO B   PRO
34  49,24  295,6560 22  Zoran, Martin                      SLO B   ORT
35  48,09  288,7285 30  Verhovnik, Simon                   SLO C   SLK
36  46,98  282,0372 120 Sekulič, Milan                     SLO B   BUM
37  46,12  276,9120 66  Doberšek, Simon                    SLO B   RIF
38  44,73  268,5453 136 Karažija, Robert S   SLO A   CER
39  38,79  232,9099 47  Primc, Bojan                       SLO B   MAG
40  38,07  228,5432 85  Domadenik, Pavel               SS  SLO B   ZAG
41  35,15  211,0603 128 Valenčič, Miha                     SLO C   SOI
42 30,51  183,2074 58  Frece, Andrej                      SLO C   RIF
43  28,24  169,5464 138 Deželak, Danilo                S   SLO C   RIF
44  26,51  159,1439 82  Ercek, Damijan                     SLO C   SLK
45  26,23  157,4902 59  Gajšek, Gregor                     SLO C   RIF

"A" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  523,9860 60  Hlupič, Boris                      SLO A   RIF
2 87,31  457,4911 67  Mansutti, Jože                     SLO A   RIF
3 83,65  438,3104 52  Rudolf, Darko                      SLO A   CER
4 80,18  420,1113 126 Hazdovac, Jan                      SLO A   ORT
5 79,75  417,8997 18  Meršol, Jan Simon                  SLO A CPS
6 79,47  416,3916 61  Hlupič, Robert                     SLO A   RIF
7 76,82  402,5180 117 Tašker, Robert                     SLO A   ZAG
8 75,95  397,9587 37  Škof, Andrej                   S   SLO A   SAM
9 73,74  386,3785 11  Jazbinšek, Miran                   SLO A   CPS
10 71,02  372,1362 24  Jereb, Janez                       SLO A   CER
11 62,65  328,2798 96  Kofol, Ivan                    S   SLO A   CER
12 60,01  314,4693 142 Kozmelj, Igor SLO A   MAG
13 51,25  268,5453 136 Karažija, Robert               S   SLO A   CER

"B" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  398,3270 19  Lekše, Andrej SLO B   CPS
2 97,99  390,3221 115 Škara, Nik                         SLO B   ZAG
3 89,95  358,3059 25  Lajnšček, Danijel              SS  SLO B   SLK
4 84,61  337,0212 12  Vodovnik, Tomas                    SLO B   PIK
5 84,12 335,0825 68  Rek, Damjan                        SLO B   PIK



6 83,35  332,0055 84  Prevec, Miha                       SLO B   SOI
7 83,22  331,4853 139 Hribar, Marko                      SLO B   TRZ
8 78,56  312,9113 6   Račič, Bogdan S   SLO B   CPS
9 76,67  305,3798 88  Cankar, Matevž                     SLO B   SAM
10 75,97  302,5911 73  Jelen, Bojan                       SLO B   PRO
11 74,22  295,6560 22  Zoran, Martin                      SLO B   ORT
12 70,81  282,0372 120 Sekulič, Milan                     SLO B   BUM
13 69,52  276,9120 66  Doberšek, Simon                    SLO B   RIF
14 58,47  232,9099 47  Primc, Bojan                       SLO B   MAG
15 57,38  228,5432 85  Domadenik, Pavel               SS  SLO B   ZAG

"C" Class Shooters
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  354,9171 57  Cussigh, Marko                     SLO C   DEL
2 92,53  328,4075 20  Vodiškar, Marko                    SLO C   ZAG
3 85,59  303,7687 55  Pauko, Jožef                   S   SLO C   KID
4 81,35  288,7285 30  Verhovnik, Simon                   SLO C   SLK
5 59,47  211,0603 128 Valenčič, Miha SLO C   SOI
6 51,62  183,2074 58  Frece, Andrej                      SLO C   RIF
7 47,77  169,5464 138 Deželak, Danilo                S   SLO C   RIF
8 44,84  159,1439 82  Ercek, Damijan                     SLO C   SLK
9 44,37  157,4902 59  Gajšek, Gregor                     SLO C   RIF

PRODUCTION
Ladies Category

%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  391,0592 10  Vončina, Tadeja                L   SLO B   CER
2 58,32  228,0556 118 Žižmond, Galja                 L   SLO B   RAF

Seniors Category
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  455,3988 44  Pesek, Damijan                 S   SLO A   SCL
2 77,74  354,0124 77  Štante, Branislav              S   SLO B   STR
3 77,40  352,4856 133 Legat, Niko                    S   SLO A   TRZ
4 54,04  246,0971 21  Remic, Borut                   S   SLO C   DSB
5 47,94  218,3319 34  Novak, Miran S   SLO C   BUM
6 37,00  168,5063 41  Bratkovič, Marjan              S   SLO C   STM
7  0,00    0,0000 93  Razpet, Janez                  S   SLO B   STU

STANDARD
Seniors Category

%    Points Competitor Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  588,2350 26  Jereb, Uroš                    S   SLO M   KAM
2 89,66  527,3957 14  Kodrič, Jože                   S   SLO M   CPS
3 86,29  507,5785 127 Zdešar, Franci                 S SLO M   STR
4 82,03  482,5202 95  Dvojmoč, Ludwig                S   SLO M   DSB
5 67,65  397,9587 37  Škof, Andrej                   S   SLO A   SAM
6 59,96  352,6936 97  Kobal, Valentin                S   SLO M   CER
7 55,81  328,2798 96  Kofol, Ivan                    S   SLO A   CER
8 53,19  312,9113 6   Račič, Bogdan                  S   SLO B   CPS
9 51,64  303,7687 55  Pauko, Jožef                   S   SLO C   KID
10 45,65  268,5453 136 Karažija, Robert S   SLO A   CER



11 28,82  169,5464 138 Deželak, Danilo                S   SLO C   RIF

Super Seniors Category
%    Points Competitor                         Cat Reg Cls Tag

1100,00  358,3059 25  Lajnšček, Danijel              SS  SLO B   SLK
2 63,78  228,5432 85  Domadenik, Pavel               SS  SLO B   ZAG

Disqualified Shooters
No. Division                 Name

23 Production Optics        Trunkl, Andrej
29 Production Optics Mestek, Grega


